506215979 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6262722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 020317 Frame 0288. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE NAME IS PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.	12/19/2007
PARAGON PLASTICS, INC.	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	431 EAST SOUTH STREET
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6161665
Patent Number:	6959811
Patent Number:	6860059
Patent Number:	7299584
Application Number:	11219252
Application Number:	11943629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142880022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVE
Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:11400/808000-000NAME OF SUBMITTER:SAMANTHA CHAN

PATENT REEL: 053572 FRAME: 0938

506215979

SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020
Total Attachments: 7	
source=02553462#page1.tif	
source=02553462#page2.tif	
source=02553462#page3.tif	
source=02553462#page4.tif	
source=02553462#page5.tif	
source=02553462#page6.tif	
source=02553462#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053572 FRAME: 0939

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	12/19/2007
Paragon Plastics, Inc.	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plano Molding Company
Street Address:	431 East South Street
City:	Plano
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6161665
Patent Number:	6959811
Patent Number:	6860059
Patent Number:	7299584
Application Number:	11219252
Application Number:	11943629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

PATENT

REEL: 0505717 FRANTE: 092488

500432492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27343.00.0158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue
Total Attachments: 5 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050577 FRAWE: 09269

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 19, 2007, from CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC. ("Caraustar"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300, Austell Georgia 30106 and PARAGON PLASTICS, INC. ("Paragon"), a South Carolina corporation and affiliate of Caraustar (Paragon and Caruastar are, collectively, the "Assignor"), to PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 431 East South Street, Plano, Illinois 60545 ("Assignee").

Plano Molding Company, LLC

ng Company, LLC Date: 8/21/202 RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 19, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, concurrently with the signing and delivery of this Patent Assignment, Assignee is acquiring select assets of Assignor.
- B. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents").
- C. Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, throughout the world.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, in consideration of the promises and of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, the inventions claimed therein, any renewals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part filed by Assignee, including all Letters Patent of the United States and all re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof and all patents for industrial property protection in other countries and jurisdictions that may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application(s), and the right to bring actions and recover for past or future infringements or other violations of the rights assigned herein; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the patent authorities of other countries and jurisdictions to issue all Patents, hereafter in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment;
- 2. Assignor hereby further covenants that (a) Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Patent Assignment; (b) Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby; and (c) Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment; and
- 3. This Patent Assignment is intended to evidence the consummation of the transfer and assignment by the Assignor to the Assignee of the Patents as contemplated by the Purchase Agreement. The Assignor and the Assignee, by their execution of this Patent Assignment, each hereby acknowledges and agrees that neither the representations and warranties in, nor the rights and remedies of any party under, the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this Patent Assignment. In the event of any inconsistencies or ambiguities between this Patent Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

1834385v3

PATIENT REEL: 020377 FRANCE: 02490

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have significant.	ned this Patent Assignment as of the date first above
Assignor:	ASSIGNEE:
CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation	PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation
Ву:	By Thomas P. Hunt
Title:	Title: SR. VP SALES & MAYKETING
Name:	Name: THOMAS P. HURT
PARAGON PLASTICS, INC., a South Carolina corporation	
Ву:	
Title:	

Signature Page Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 050577 FRANCE: 02261

Assignor:	ASSIGNEE:
CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC. a Delaware corporation By: Vice President	PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation By: Title: Name:
Name: Ronald J. Domanico	i value:
PARAGON PLASTICS, INC., a South Carolina corporation By:	
Title: Vice President	
Name: Ronald J. Domanico	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Patent Assignment as of the date first above

written.

Signature Page Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 050577 FRAWE: 09292

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

6,161,665	Utility Bag	USA	Paragon Plastics, Inc.
6,959,811	Tackle container with nesting space	USA	Paragon Plastics, Inc.
6,860,059	Spinner Bait Tackle Organizer with Compression Catches	USA	Paragon Plastics, Inc.
7,299,584	Tackle Container with interchangeable inserts	USA	Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.

Schedule A Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 020577 FRANCE: 092453

PATENT APPLICATIONS

NS far fell (s) (s) e ^s (s)			
11/219,252	Tackle Container with Nesting Spaces Between Interior Barriers	USA	
. 11/943,629	Tackle container with removable inserts having coaxially notched posts	USA	

Schedule A Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 08/24/20208

PATENT REEL: 020577 FRANCE: 092494